TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

oc m ab t re Ta m d uN a 64 01 4 1e of Bod o en
T oof vehicle cate E-CartBOVS ecia I Pur ose
4 Month and ear of manufacture er codifications
No. of linders NA
6 Chassis numbei Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
atteryUn bm nre ht e caS fo b
o ra ted eh c e
As applicable
8 Fuel used Batte o erated Vehicle
9 H.P./BHP
a( ) Maximum Net power 1.90 Kw @ 23.5 Kmph
b( ) Maximum Th irty Minutes Power 1.0 Kw @ 21.S Kmptr
10. Cubic ca acr NA
11. Ma kers classifi cation ERAMS E-CaTt Batte U erated Vehicle12. Wheel base 2112 mm
13. Seatin ctca 1in all
74. Colou r Asa licable
15. ULW unladen wei ht 293 K s
16. G.V.w. (G
OT RLW
ross vehicle weight)
(Registered laden
weight) as certified by
manufacturer
the
671 Kgs.
L7,
a Front Axle 3.75-t2 668, 3.75-L2 668,
3.75-t2 668
3.75-72 60J,
3.75-72 66E
b Rear Axle 3.75-L2 668, 3.75-t2 668,
3.75-L2 668
3.75-72 6U,
3.75-12 66E
18. Istered Ax I we Ie ht
Front axle faw L94 K s
Rear axle raw 477 K s
19.
a Overall len 2690 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width 980 mm
d Overall hei ht 1800 mm
M in. round cleara nce
Maximum S eed 21.5 Km h 23.5 Km h
2.
AS
r,
M/s ri
i I
iI
E-Cart
3.
3(a)
5
a,
b.
f.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary_IIand based on the type approval certificate number CATB 0219, Dated:o4'o3'2o24 issued by the testing agency rCAT Gurugram, it is certified that
the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act lgg8 and rures
made there under.
A', the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities areinstructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gB and rules made there under andthe department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
A', the zonar roint rransport commissioners and the Zonar Deputy Transportcommissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar. They arealso requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sdl-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (nuies)
Guindy, Chennai _ 600 032.
/ /By orderl I
M. Ravi ra
Assistant
Guindy, Chennai